44
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
The MPH Series of  capacitors are the updated version of  Microelectronics Group
MHP series and  designed specifically for high voltage and high RF current applications.
They are offered either in chip form, with axial or radial wire leads  or axial silver ribbon
leads.  This configuration assures low ESR, minimum inductance and high RF current

T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
AFM Part Number Code
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
•  MRI Coils
• HF/RF Power Amplifiers
• Plasma Chambers
• Antenna Tuning
•  High Power RF Transmitters
•  Inductive Heating
•  Semiconductor Equipment
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 1pF to 2700pF
•  High Q Low ESR/ESL
•  High RF Power
•  Ultra Stable Performance
•  Operating Voltages
 - DC Voltage: 300Vdc to 2500Vdc
 - RF Voltage: 200Vrms to 1800Vrms
•  RF Current Rating 6A rms
•  Available with Encapsulation Option
Features
Termination Code:
A: Axial Wire;
AN: Non-Mag Axial Wire
B: Axial Ribbon
BN: Non-Mag Axial Ribbon
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
M: Microstrip
MN: Non-Mag Microstrip
N: Non Magnetic Term
(Ag Term., Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped W Term in
60/40 Sn/Pb
Q: Radial Wire
QN: Non-Mag Radial Wire
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
47
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
Specification and Performance
Standard Capacitance Values
Piezoelectric and Aging Effect: None
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Temperature Coefficient of Capacitance: +90±20ppm/°C
Quality Factor (Q) :
>10,000 (1pF~1000pF) at  1MHz
>10,000 (1100pF~2700pF) at 1KHz
Insulation Resistance (IR, at Rated Voltage):
105MΩ min. at +25°C at rated WVDC
104MΩ min. at +125°C at rated WVDC
Dielectric Withstand Voltage (DWV):
1pF~470pF: 120% of  rated WVDC for 5 secs;
560pF~1200pF: 150% of  rated WVDC for 5 secs;
1500pF~2700pF: 250% of  rated WVDC for 5 secs;
Capacitance Drift: ±0.02% or ±0.02pF, whichever is greater
MPH 25(MHPO25)
High Voltage High Current, High RF Power Capacitors
Cap.

MPH 1 (MHP1-MHPU1)
High Voltage High Current, High RF Power Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
M
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
H
Product Type:
H: High Power
P
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
1
Case Size:
1: 3838
B J
Tolerance:
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
 J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
B
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
101
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third
digit denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
R
Voltage:
J: 500 Vdc
L: 1000 Vdc
P: 2500 Vdc
R: 3600 Vdc
T: 5000 Vdc
U: 7200 Vdc
M
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
U
Blank: with
encapsulated
U: Without
encapsulated
G
Encapsulation:
Blank: Without
Encapsulated
G: Glass encapsulated
E: Epoxy encapsulated
U: Polymer Coating
• MRI Coils
• HF/RF Power Amplifiers
• Plasma Chambers
• Antenna Tuning

•  Semiconductor Equipment
Applications
AFM Part Number Code
M
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
H
Product Type:
H: High Power
P
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
2
Case Size:
2: 7638
B
Termination Code:
B: Axial Ribbon
C: Pd/Ag Term
N: Non Magnetic
Term (Ag Term,
Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped
W Term in 60/40
Sn/Pb
T: Ag Term,
Ni/100% Sn Plated
(Pb Free)
U: Unencapsulated
W: Ag Term, Ni
Barrier, 90/10 Sn/
Pb Plated
J
Tolerance:
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
 J: ±5%
 K: ±10%
 M: ±20%
B
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
101
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
K
Voltage:
U: 7000 Vdc
M
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
U
Blank: with
encapsulated
U: Without
encapsulated
G

  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
AFM Part Number Code
M
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
H
Product Type:
H: High Power
P
Dielectrics:
P: Porcelain
3
Case Size:
3: 7676
B
Termination Code:
B: Axial Ribbon
C: Pd/Ag Term
N: Non Magnetic
Term (Ag Term,
Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped
W Term in 60/40
Sn/Pb
T: Ag Term,
Ni/100% Sn Plated
(Pb Free)
U: Unencapsulated
W: Ag Term, Ni
Barrier, 90/10 Sn/
Pb Plated
J
Tolerance:
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
B
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
101
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
K
Voltage:
R: 3600 Vdc
T: 5000 Vdc
U: 7000 Vdc
M
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
U
Blank: with
encapsulated
U: Without
encapsulated

MNH 1
High Voltage High Current, High RF Power Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
M
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
H
Product Type:
H: High Power
N
Dielectrics:
P: NPO
1
Case Size:
1: 3838
B J
Tolerance:
F: ±1%
G: ±2%
 J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
B
Packaging:
B: Bulk
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
M: Hi-Rel
101
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal point
2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
R
Voltage:
J: 500 Vdc
L: 1000 Vdc
P: 2500 Vdc
R: 3600 Vdc
T: 5000 Vdc
U: 7200 Vdc
M
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap
code and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
U
Blank: with
encapsulated
U: Without
encapsulated
G
Encapsulation:
Blank: Without
Encapsulated
G: Glass encapsulated
E: Epoxy encapsulated
U: Polymer Coating
• MRI Coils
• HF/RF Power Amplifiers
• Plasma Chambers
• Antenna Tuning